11/02/2018 505172599

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5219367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELLTECH R&D LTD	09/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCB S.A.
Street Address:	60 ALLEE DE LA RECHERCHE
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14084047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3124746300 Phone:

Email: docket@marshallip.com **Correspondent Name:** WALESKA SALGADO

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31260/50416A (4)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER R. KISSLING
SIGNATURE:	/Heather R. Kissling/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignCelltechToUCB #page1.tif source=SignedAssignCelltechToUCB #page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047392 FRAME: 0041 505172599

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is being entered into by Celltech R&D Ltd ("Assignor") and UCB S.A. ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor acquired all right, title, and interest in the following patent applications

U.S. Application Serial No. 14/084,047 filed November 19, 2013 International Application No. PCT/GB2012/000014 filed January 9, 2012

and invention(s) disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS Assignor agreed to transfer and did transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent application and invention(s) therein to Assignee by virtue of an Employee and IP Services Agreement dated 27 May 2005 ("the Transfer Agreements"),

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that by virtue of the Transfer Agreements, the Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee, Assignor's right, title and interest in the invention(s) and the Patent Application, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart of the Patent Application and patent(s) issued therefrom, or reissues, renewals, revivals, reexaminations or extensions of the Patent Application and patent(s) issued therefrom, and all rights under all applicable intellectual property treaties and conventions, and the full benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights of Assignor to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns during the residue of the respective terms for which any patent issuing from the Patent Application were or will be granted and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from the divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, revivals, reexaminations and extensions.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this assignment of the Patent Application and inventions(s) to Assignee.

AND Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue, to Assignee, any and all Letters Patent of the United States arising from such Patents for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 047392 FRAME: 0042

FOR ASSIGNOR
WITNESS my hand and seal this 3 day of September, 2018.
By: Yogesh KHATRE Title:
Slunghuys WITNESS Tone on nummarys
WITNESS KATE SELXBEER

218 B	ACCIONEE

By: Stéphane DROUIN

Proxy and Legal Representative

VCD, SA

WITNESS MANOR CRAINICH

WITNESS ANNE SEUCIA

-2-

PATENT REEL: 047392 FRAME: 0043